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Walworth Community Council

Monday 24 January 2011
7.00 pm
Walworth Methodist Church, London, SE5 OEN

Membership

Councillor Martin Seaton (Chair)
Councillor Neil Coyle (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Catherine Bowman
Councillor Patrick Diamond
Councillor Dan Garfield
Councillor Lorraine Lauder MBE
Councillor Darren Merrill
Councillor Abdul Mohamed
Councillor Helen Morrissey

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting
Annie Shepperd 9

Chief Executive ‘ ’
Date: Friday 14 January 2011

PRINTED ON
RECYCLED PAPER

Order of Business

Item No. Title Time

1.  INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
2. APOLOGIES

3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature
of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items
under consideration at this meeting.



Item No. Title

10.

11.

12.

ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent
business being admitted to the agenda.

MINUTES (Pages 3 - 8)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 13
December 2010.

DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)

COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS

MAIN BUSINESS

LEND LEASE - CONSULTATION UPDATE

LICENSING - SEX ESTABLISHMENTS CONSULTATION

David Franklin

To introduce the consultation and process for responding.
TRANSPORT - TRANSPORT PLAN CONSULTATION (Pages 9 - 12)

Linda Webb

To introduce the consultation and process for responding.
UPDATE ON HOUSING REPAIRS SCRUTINY

Clir Gavin Edwards, chair of the Housing and Community Safety Sub-
Committee, to update on the outcome of the housing repairs scrutiny
review which the community council contributed to.

BREAK - OPPORTUNITY FOR RESIDENTS TO CHAT TO
COUNCILLORS AND OFFICERS

A FAIRER FUTURE FOR ALL - UPDATE

CliIr Richard Livingstone, cabinet member for finance and resources

Time

7.10 pm

7.15 pm

7.25 pm

7.35 pm

7.45 pm

8.15 pm



Item No. Title

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

HOUSING - YOUR SERVICE YOUR CHOICE
Margaret O’'Brien, Head of Housing Management.
PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Pages 13 - 25)

Responses to questions raised at the previous meeting attached.

Please submit your written questions to the Neighbourhood Co-ordinator
or Constitutional Officer.

LOCAL PARKING AMENDMENTS (Pages 26 - 29)

Executive Function

To consider the local parking amendments set out in the report.
EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS

That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of
business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt
information as defined in paragraphs 1 and 2, Access to Information
Procedure rules of the Constitution.

SCHOOL GOVERNOR NOMINATIONS

Executive Function

To agree the appointment of nominees from Governor Development (GD),
as set out in the closed agenda, to serve as local authority school governors.

Date: Friday 14 January 2011

Time

8.45 pm

9.15 pm

9.20 pm

9.25 pm



