Southwark

# Walworth Community Council

Monday 24 January 2011 7.00 pm Walworth Methodist Church, London, SE5 0EN

#### Membership

Councillor Martin Seaton (Chair) Councillor Neil Coyle (Vice-Chair) Councillor Catherine Bowman Councillor Patrick Diamond Councillor Dan Garfield Councillor Lorraine Lauder MBE Councillor Darren Merrill Councillor Abdul Mohamed Councillor Helen Morrissey

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting **Annie Shepperd** Chief Executive Date: Friday 14 January 2011



# **Order of Business**

#### Item No. Title

- 1. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
- 2. APOLOGIES

#### 3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting. Time

# Item No.

# Title

# Time

4.	ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT	
	The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business being admitted to the agenda.	
5.	MINUTES (Pages 3 - 8)	
	To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 13 December 2010.	
6.	DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)	
7.	COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS	7.10 pm
	MAIN BUSINESS	
8.	LEND LEASE - CONSULTATION UPDATE	7.15 pm
9.	LICENSING - SEX ESTABLISHMENTS CONSULTATION	7.25 pm
	David Franklin	
	To introduce the consultation and process for responding.	
10.	TRANSPORT - TRANSPORT PLAN CONSULTATION (Pages 9 - 12)	7.35 pm
	Linda Webb	
	To introduce the consultation and process for responding.	
11.	UPDATE ON HOUSING REPAIRS SCRUTINY	7.45 pm
	Cllr Gavin Edwards, chair of the Housing and Community Safety Sub- Committee, to update on the outcome of the housing repairs scrutiny review which the community council contributed to.	
	BREAK - OPPORTUNITY FOR RESIDENTS TO CHAT TO COUNCILLORS AND OFFICERS	
12.	A FAIRER FUTURE FOR ALL - UPDATE	8.15 pm

Cllr Richard Livingstone, cabinet member for finance and resources

ltem N	o. Title	Time
13.	HOUSING - YOUR SERVICE YOUR CHOICE	8.45 pm
	Margaret O'Brien, Head of Housing Management.	
14.	PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Pages 13 - 25)	9.15 pm
	Responses to questions raised at the previous meeting attached.	
	Please submit your written questions to the Neighbourhood Co-ordinator or Constitutional Officer.	
15.	LOCAL PARKING AMENDMENTS (Pages 26 - 29)	9.20 pm
	Executive Function	
	To consider the local parking amendments set out in the report.	
16.	EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS	
	That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraphs 1 and 2, Access to Information Procedure rules of the Constitution.	

### 17. SCHOOL GOVERNOR NOMINATIONS

9.25 pm

Executive Function

To agree the appointment of nominees from Governor Development (GD), as set out in the closed agenda, to serve as local authority school governors.

Date: Friday 14 January 2011